7. VERMONT
AGENCY OF HUMAN SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING
Division of Licensing and Protection
103 South Main Street, Ladd Hall
Waterbury VT 05671-2306
http://www.dail. vermont.gov
Voice/TTY (802) 871-3317
To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612
Fax (802) 871-3318

August 27, 2013

Ms. Chad Dingman, Administrator

Rutland Healthcare And Rehabilitation Center
46 Nichols Street

Rutland, VT 05701-3275

Provider #: 475039

Dear Ms. Dingman:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the Life Safety Code survey conducted on
July 22, 2013. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We will follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find
that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

SR\

Pamela M. Cota, RN
Licensing Chief

PC;l

Enclosure

Disability and Aging Services Blind and Visually Impaire
Licensing and Protection - Vocational Rehabilitation



DE”ARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED:. 08/15/2013

FORMAPFROVED .
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERV]CES o ' L OMBNO‘ 08338-0331
STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/ISURPPLIER/CLIA " (X2) MULTIPLE GONSTRUCTION {%3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORREGTION IPENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 0 - MAIN BUIEBING 01 COMPLETED
. : , 475039 | Bwine __ i 07/22/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SURFLIER ‘ " |"STREET ADURESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE )
' ' 48 NICHOLS STREET
ND LTHC, ND | . .
RUTLAND HEALTHCARE A !-T{EHAB LiTATlQN CENTER RUTLAND; VIT. 05701
(X4} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES - ' D PROVIDER'S PLAN GF CORRECTION (X5
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENGY MUST 8E PRECECGED BY FULL | PREFKX (EACH CORREGTIVEACTION SHOULD BE GOMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | TAG . CROBE-REFERENGED TQ THE AFPRUPRIATE | OATE
) o : DEFICIENCY) ‘
. p - ‘ . [ Wa sﬁbmit this Plaﬁ af Correction (POC) in
LK D00 INITIAL COMMENTS i ) 00D accordance with specific regulatory .
- - requiretnents. - It should not be construed ag an
An unannounced on-site Life Safety Code ‘ admission of any deﬁcirzlw)_{ gited. The Erovidbr
inspection was completed by the Division of Fire subinits this POC with the intention that it he
| Safely on 7/22M13. The following is a regulatory inadmissible by any third party in any civil or
E violation. o criminal action against the Provider ot any
K 029 NEPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Kozg|  @oployes, agent, officer, director or shareholdgr
3g=p | : , o , of the Provider. The Provider hereby reserves

Chne bowr fire rated construction (with %4 hour
fire-rated doors) or an approved automatic fire
extinguishing system in- accordance with 8.4.1

| the aipproved automatic fire extinguishing system |
| option Is used, the areas are separated from :
i other gpaces by, smoke resisting partitions and

. doors. Doors are self-closing and non-rated or .

' 48 trches from the bottom of the door are
‘parmitted.  18.3.2.1

This STANDARD 1s not met as evidenced by:
Based on chservation, the facility falled to 1 of 8
Utility room doors close and latch properiy,

Per observation on 7/22/13, accompapied by the
Mainfenance Superviser, 4 soiled Utliity room
doar on the 3rd fioor, Notth wing of the facility
fajed to fatch positively when ¢losed. :

and/or 19.3.5.4 protects hazardous areas, When |

. fielg-applied protective. plaites that do not exceed | . ¢

i by any third party against the Provider. Any |

the right to challenge the findings of this survey

- at any time the Provider determines that the |
disputed findings {1) are relied upon to adversely
‘influence or serve ag a basis in any way, for the
selection and/or imposition of future remedies,
whether auch remedies are imposed by CMS, tbe
State of Vermont, or any other entity, or (2}

i serve, in any way, to facilitate or promote antic!n

".changes to-facility policy.or procedurs shonld iﬁ.e
considered to be subsequent rermedial measures
as that concept is epnployed in rule 407 of the ;
Federal Ryles of Evidence and should be ;
inadmissible fn any proceedings on that basis. |

K029
3rd floet, North Wing Utility Reom door
closing/latching mechanism repaired, and

tested for appropriate closure.

© Date of repair ~ 07/22/2013

1=

All self-closing doors have been andited &
appropriate closing, und positively latching.

A monthly andit will be conducted and on
going by Maintenance. Results will be
reviewed at CQI/QA meetings for 3 months
“to ensure compliatice.
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Any deficia ncystatem%g;eﬁﬂg with mnomﬁ a deficiency which the instifutlon miay be.axcuged from correcting providing It la detdimined that

other safeguards provide sufficient pr

tients, (Soa tnstruclions.) Except for nursing homas, the findiags stated abeve are disclkysable 9C days

fuliawing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is ptovided. For nursing hiomes, the stiove findings and plans of corfection ara disclosgbla 14
days following the date these documents are made availsbie to the facility, If deficiensias are cited, &n approved plan of corréction I requisite to continued

pragrar participation, :
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